These parts are preproduction products for electrical evaluation only.
Specification subject to change without notice.
US
UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
+1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com

Electrical terminations: RoHS compliant tin-silver over copper
Mounting pins: Matte tin over copper over steel
Weight 37 g
Ambient temperature –40°C to +140°C with Irms current, +140°C
to +180°C with derated current
Storage temperature Component: –40°C to +180°C.
Tray packaging: –40°C to +80°C
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) 1 (unlimited floor life at <30°C /
85% relative humidity)
Failures in Time (FIT) / Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF)
38 per billion hours / 26,315,789 hours, calculated per Telcordia SR-332
Packaging 25 parts per tray
PCB washing Only pure water or alcohol recommended
 Part   Inductance1  DCR (mOhms)2  SRF typ3   Isat (A)4        Irms (A)5
 number ±10% (µH) nom  max (MHz) 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
AGP2923-332KL 3.3 2.3 2.6 40 95 104 108 19 26
AGP2923-472KL 4.7 2.3 2.6 30 63 69 72 19 26
AGP2923-682KL 6.8 2.3 2.6 25 48 53 56 19 26
AGP2923-103KL 10 2.3 2.6 20 30 34 37 19 26
AGP2923-153KL 15 2.3 2.6 16 20.5 23 24.5 19 26
AGP2923-223KL 22 2.3 2.6 13 12.2 14.7 16.4 19 26
AGP2923-333KL 33 2.3 2.6 10 7.5 9.2 10.3 19 26
•	AEC-200	Grade	1	qualified
•	 Ideal	for	a	variety	of	automotive	applications
•	Designed	for	high	temperature	environments	–	up	to	140°C
ambient